## Scenic Highway - Spanish Town Road Area Sewer Rehabilitation Project -Phase II Project No. 13-AR-MS-0032

ITEM NO.	. DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES AS BID	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO, INC		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		ALLEN & LE BLANC, L.L.C.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay	LF	460	\$25.00	\$11,500.00	\$9.28	\$4,268.80	\$12.00	\$5,520.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	6110	\$100.00	\$611,000.00	\$90.10	\$550,511.00	\$110.00	\$672,100.00
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to less than 25")	EACH	25	\$1,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$901.00	\$22,525.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to less than 37")	EACH	10	\$2,750.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,272.00	\$12,720.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
2010303	Removal of Trees (37" up to and including 60")	EACH	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,710.00	\$18,550.00	\$4,050.00	\$20,250.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	920	\$8.00	\$7,360.00	\$7.42	\$6,826.40	\$8.00	\$7,360.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	6110	\$8.00	\$48,880.00	\$5.30	\$32,383.00	\$8.00	\$48,880.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.30	\$795.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	613	\$8.00	\$4,904.00	\$5.30	\$3,248.90	\$5.00	\$3,065.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	4073	\$8.00	\$32,584.00	\$5.83	\$23,745.59	\$5.00	\$20,365.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF OY	10360	\$8.00	\$82,880.00	\$6.89	\$71,380.40	\$8.00	\$82,880.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	860	\$100.00	\$86,000.00	\$96.64	\$83,110.40	\$100.00	\$86,000.00
5020208	8" High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS)	SY SY	113 6	\$150.00 \$200.00	\$16,950.00 \$1,200.00	\$131.64 \$147.49	\$14,875.32 \$884.94	\$145.00 \$175.00	\$16,385.00 \$1,050.00
5020209	9" High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 HRS)  Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	310	\$120.00	\$37,200.00	\$121.90	\$37,789.00	\$175.00	\$46,500.00
5021108 5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	7030	\$75.00	\$527,250.00	\$41.86	\$294,275.80	\$75.00	\$527,250.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	100	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	\$63.72	\$6,372.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
7010112	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	100	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$66.38	\$6,638.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
7010113	18" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	75	\$94.00	\$7,050.00	\$74.55	\$5,591.25	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
7010110	24" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$91.06	\$2,276.50	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
7010130	30" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$120.14	\$3,003.50	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
7010136	36" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$140.25	\$3,506.25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
7010142	42" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$195.00	\$4,875.00	\$187.55	\$4,688.75	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
7011212	12" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$67.58	\$3,379.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
7011215	15" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$70.60	\$3,530.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
7011218	18" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$77.96	\$3,898.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
7011224	24" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$138.00	\$3,450.00	\$93.54	\$2,338.50	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
7011230	30" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$116.66	\$2,916.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7011236	36" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$187.00	\$4,675.00	\$138.34	\$3,458.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
7020101	Single Curb Inlet (CPS 3-1-4)	EACH	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00
7020201	Double Curb Inlet (CPS 3-1-9)	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,897.00	\$13,794.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
7020801	Junction Box (CPS 3-1-1)	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	820	\$120.46	\$98,777.20	\$167.31	\$137,194.20	\$80.00	\$65,600.00
8011001	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	1200	\$141.86	\$170,232.00	\$170.41	\$204,492.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	430	\$162.82	\$70,012.60	\$231.38	\$99,493.40	\$125.00	\$53,750.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	120	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	\$244.63	\$29,355.60	\$170.00	\$20,400.00
8011004	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	30	\$274.03	\$8,220.90	\$307.96	\$9,238.80	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
8011005	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	LF	50	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$668.93	\$33,446.50	\$375.00	\$18,750.00
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	460	\$56.65	\$26,059.00	\$76.16	\$35,033.60	\$80.00	\$36,800.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	530	\$65.33	\$34,624.90	\$87.40	\$46,322.00	\$95.00	\$50,350.00
8012002	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	370	\$89.99	\$33,296.30	\$117.49	\$43,471.30	\$125.00	\$46,250.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	70	\$149.91	\$10,493.70	\$239.21	\$16,744.70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00
8012004	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	300	\$237.30	\$71,190.00	\$239.21	\$71,763.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00
	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	LF	300	\$387.87	\$116,361.00	\$247.69	\$74,307.00	\$240.00	\$72,000.00
8012100	Sewer Service Lateral Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction	LF	5780	\$91.82	\$530,719.60	\$57.99	\$335,182.20	\$75.00	\$433,500.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	300	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$84.11	\$25,233.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	4370	\$85.00	\$371,450.00	\$80.39	\$351,304.30	\$75.00	\$327,750.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	300	\$39.51	\$11,853.00	\$39.91	\$11,973.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	250	\$39.51	\$9,877.50	\$41.56	\$10,390.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00
	Controlled Low Strength Material	CY	300	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$113.31	\$33,993.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
802200A	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4")	LF	110	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$18.86	\$2,074.60	\$2.00	\$220.00
	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	6450	\$3.00	\$19,350.00	\$18.57	\$119,776.50	\$8.00	\$51,600.00
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	3210	\$5.00	\$16,050.00	\$21.48	\$68,950.80	\$8.00	\$25,680.00
802200D	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	90	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$25.77	\$2,319.30	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
802200E	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.21	\$5,642.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
8022001	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF LF	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$50.35	\$503.50	\$60.00	\$600.00
802200K	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (21")	LF LF	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$68.46	\$684.60	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
802200L	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (24")	LF LF	10	\$60.00	\$600.00 \$1.804.50	\$83.44	\$834.40 \$2,570.50	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
802220B	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	나	50	\$36.09	\$1,804.50	\$51.41	\$2,570.50	\$32.00	\$1,600.00

		1	,					<del> </del>	
802220C	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	300	\$44.27	\$13,281.00	\$62.50	\$18,750.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00
802220D	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	50	\$57.46	\$2,873.00	\$77.54	\$3,877.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
802220E	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	50	\$67.93	\$3,396.50	\$87.54	\$4,377.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
8022201	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	50	\$111.70	\$5,585.00	\$137.62	\$6,881.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
802220K	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (21")	LF	50	\$143.54	\$7,177.00	\$153.00	\$7,650.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
802220L	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (24")	LF	50	\$143.54	\$7,177.00	\$178.86	\$8,943.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$279.28	\$16,756.80	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
802500A	Non-Shear Couplings (4")	EACH	110	\$33.26	\$3,658.60	\$22.16	\$2,437.60	\$21.00	\$2,310.00
802500B	Non-Shear Couplings (6")	EACH	164	\$54.67	\$8,965.88	\$43.93	\$7,204.52	\$38.50	\$6,314.00
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8")	EACH	439	\$66.45	\$29,171.55	\$55.87	\$24,526.93	\$47.00	\$20,633.00
802500D	Non-Shear Couplings (10")	EACH	16	\$78.65	\$1,258.40	\$68.56	\$1,096.96	\$65.00	\$1,040.00
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	EACH	44	\$105.28	\$4,632.32	\$96.15	\$4,230.60	\$85.00	\$3,740.00
802500I	Non-Shear Couplings (18")	EACH	2	\$341.13	\$682.26	\$318.51	\$637.02	\$300.00	\$600.00
802500K	Non-Shear Couplings (21")	EACH	4	\$433.34	\$1,733.36	\$365.77	\$1,463.08	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
802500L	Non-Shear Couplings (24")	EACH	2	\$369.03	\$738.06	\$407.00	\$814.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	274	\$350.00	\$95,900.00	\$321.00	\$87,954.00	\$225.00	\$61,650.00
8027000	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$729.00	\$729.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
8027002	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with HDPE	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8028100	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (cap each end)	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,192.00	\$4,192.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	9	\$3,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$4,952.00	\$44,568.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,755.00	\$5,755.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,016.00	\$7,016.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,170.00	\$8,170.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	11	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$97.85	\$1,076.35	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	334	\$37.60	\$12,558.40	\$50.45	\$16,850.30	\$30.00	\$10,020.00
8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	VI	69	\$110.00	\$7,590.00	\$143.84	\$9,924.96	\$65.00	\$4,485.00
8062048	48" Manhole Cone Replacement	VF	25	\$198.70	\$4,967.50	\$377.36	\$9,434.00	\$310.00	\$7,750.00
8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	EACH	49	\$265.00	\$12,985.00	\$458.59	\$22,470.91	\$125.00	\$6,125.00
8063100	Manhole Frame	EACH	25	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$423.63	\$10,590.75	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
8063200	Manhole Cover	EACH	25	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$208.18	\$5,204.50	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
8066100	Manhole Rehabilitation (Cementitious Lining)	VF	17	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$132.50	\$2,252.50	\$180.00	\$3,060.00
8066200	Manhole Rehabilitation (Epoxy Lining)	VF	11	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$291.50	\$3,206.50	\$475.00	\$5,225.00
808100C	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	42372	\$30.25	\$1,281,753.00	\$27.56	\$1,167,772.32	\$26.20	\$1,110,146.40
808100D	10" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	1296	\$31.35	\$40,629.60	\$28.51	\$36,948.96	\$30.25	\$39,204.00
808100E	12" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	5244	\$35.75	\$187,473.00	\$40.28	\$211,228.32	\$35.05	\$183,802.20
808100I	18" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	403	\$71.50	\$28,814.50	\$73.56	\$29,644.68	\$100.25	\$40,400.75
808100K	21" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	250	\$77.00	\$19,250.00	\$92.54	\$23,135.00	\$106.00	\$26,500.00
808100L	24" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	300	\$93.50	\$28,050.00	\$94.02	\$28,206.00	\$119.75	\$35,925.00
8082000	Remove Protruding Service Connections	EACH	20	\$192.50	\$3,850.00	\$159.00	\$3,180.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
8092000	Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product (12-24" top hat)	EACH	941	\$1,854.00	\$1,744,614.00	\$1,786.10	\$1,680,720.10	\$1,825.00	\$1,717,325.00
8125101	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or equal to 16"	LF	43900	\$1.71	\$75,069.00	\$1.64	\$71,996.00	\$1.85	\$81,215.00
8125102	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Greater than 16" up to 36"	LF	1389	\$2.48	\$3,444.72	\$2.39	\$3,319.71	\$2.75	\$3,819.75
8125201	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or equal to 16"	LF	4528	\$2.20	\$9,961.60	\$2.12	\$9,599.36	\$3.30	\$14,942.40
8125202	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Greater than 16" up to 36"	LF	1014	\$3.30	\$3,346.20	\$3.18	\$3,224.52	\$7.75	\$7,858.50
8125211	Heavy Sewer Manhole Cleaning	EACH	5	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
8125301	Root Removal	LF	200	\$7.70	\$1,540.00	\$7.42	\$1,484.00	\$8.30	\$1,660.00
8130001	Bypass Pumping Greater than 16" up to 36"	EACH	11	\$7,150.00	\$78,650.00	\$2,332.00	\$25,652.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
8140001	Smoke Testing for Leak Identification	LF	500	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	51745	\$2.53	\$130,914.85	\$2.44	\$126,257.80	\$2.75	\$142,298.75
8150020		LF	1389	\$2.20	\$3,055.80	\$2.12	\$2,944.68	\$2.75	\$3,819.75
0100020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"							£400.00	\$23,370.00
8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16" Television Inspection of Manhole	EACH	123	\$434.50	\$53,443.50	\$318.00	\$39,114.00	\$190.00	\$23,370.00
	·	EACH LUMP	123 1	\$434.50 \$250,000.00	\$53,443.50 \$250,000.00	\$318.00 \$530,517.44	\$39,114.00 \$530,517.44	\$190.00 \$560,000.00	\$560,000.00
8150104	Television Inspection of Manhole		123 1 440						
8150104 8211101	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$530,517.44	\$530,517.44	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00
8150104 8211101 9020101	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LUMP LF	1 440	\$250,000.00 \$40.00	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20	\$560,000.00 \$18.00	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence	LUMP LF LF	1 440 1030	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00 \$288.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300 9030200	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence Temporary Hay Bales	LUMP LF LF EACH	1 440 1030 48	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$15.00	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00 \$720.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54 \$21.20	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20 \$1,017.60	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00 \$6.00	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300 9030200 9030400	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence Temporary Hay Bales Temporary Sediment Check Dams	LUMP LF LF EACH EACH	1 440 1030 48 7	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$350.00	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00 \$720.00 \$2,450.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54 \$21.20 \$212.00	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20 \$1,017.60 \$1,484.00	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00 \$6.00 \$100.00	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00 \$288.00 \$700.00 \$522.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300 9030200 9030400 9030500	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence Temporary Hay Bales Temporary Sediment Check Dams Temporary Silt Fencing	LUMP LF LF EACH EACH LF	1 440 1030 48 7 232	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$350.00 \$8.00	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00 \$720.00 \$2,450.00 \$1,856.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54 \$21.20 \$212.00 \$2.12	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20 \$1,017.60 \$1,484.00 \$491.84	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00 \$6.00 \$100.00 \$2.25	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00 \$288.00 \$700.00 \$522.00 \$11,090.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300 9030200 9030400 9030500 9030610	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence Temporary Hay Bales Temporary Sediment Check Dams Temporary Silt Fencing Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	LUMP  LF  LF  EACH  EACH  LF  LF	1 440 1030 48 7 232 1109	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$350.00 \$8.00 \$10.00	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00 \$720.00 \$2,450.00 \$1,856.00 \$11,090.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54 \$21.20 \$212.00 \$2.12 \$6.20	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20 \$1,017.60 \$1,484.00 \$491.84 \$6,875.80	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00 \$6.00 \$100.00 \$2.25 \$10.00	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00 \$288.00 \$700.00 \$522.00 \$11,090.00 \$27,405.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300 9030200 9030400 9030500 9030610 9031500	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence Temporary Hay Bales Temporary Sediment Check Dams Temporary Silt Fencing Temporary Curb Inlet Protection Slab Sod	LUMP  LF  LF  EACH  EACH  LF  LF  SY	1 440 1030 48 7 232 1109	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$350.00 \$8.00 \$10.00 \$7.50	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00 \$720.00 \$2,450.00 \$1,856.00 \$11,090.00 \$19,575.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54 \$21.20 \$212.00 \$2.12 \$6.20 \$6.36	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20 \$1,017.60 \$1,484.00 \$491.84 \$6,875.80 \$16,599.60	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00 \$6.00 \$100.00 \$2.25 \$10.00 \$10.50	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00 \$288.00 \$700.00 \$522.00 \$11,090.00 \$27,405.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300 9030200 9030400 9030500 9030610 9031500 9031600	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence Temporary Hay Bales Temporary Sediment Check Dams Temporary Silt Fencing Temporary Curb Inlet Protection Slab Sod Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP  LF  LF  EACH  EACH  LF  LF  SY  LUMP	1 440 1030 48 7 232 1109 2610	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$350.00 \$8.00 \$10.00 \$7.50	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00 \$720.00 \$2,450.00 \$1,856.00 \$11,090.00 \$19,575.00 \$15,000.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54 \$21.20 \$212.00 \$2.12 \$6.20 \$6.36 \$5,830.00	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20 \$1,017.60 \$1,484.00 \$491.84 \$6,875.80 \$16,599.60 \$5,830.00	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00 \$6.00 \$100.00 \$2.25 \$10.00 \$10.50 \$103,000.00 \$290,000.00	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00 \$288.00 \$700.00 \$522.00 \$11,090.00 \$27,405.00 \$103,000.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300 9030200 9030400 9030500 9030610 9031500 9031600 9050100	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence Temporary Hay Bales Temporary Sediment Check Dams Temporary Silt Fencing Temporary Curb Inlet Protection Slab Sod Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP  LF  LF  EACH  EACH  LF  LF  SY  LUMP  LUMP	1 440 1030 48 7 232 1109 2610 1	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$350.00 \$8.00 \$10.00 \$7.50 \$15,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00 \$720.00 \$2,450.00 \$1,856.00 \$11,090.00 \$19,575.00 \$15,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54 \$21.20 \$212.00 \$2.12 \$6.20 \$6.36 \$5,830.00 \$155,568.00	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20 \$1,017.60 \$1,484.00 \$491.84 \$6,875.80 \$16,599.60 \$5,830.00 \$155,568.00	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00 \$6.00 \$100.00 \$2.25 \$10.00 \$10.50 \$103,000.00	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00 \$288.00 \$700.00
8150104 8211101 9020101 9021300 9030200 9030400 9030500 9030610 9031500 9031600 9050100	Television Inspection of Manhole Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence Rebuilt Fence Temporary Hay Bales Temporary Sediment Check Dams Temporary Silt Fencing Temporary Curb Inlet Protection Slab Sod Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Temporary Signs and Barricades Traffic Control Officer	LUMP  LF  LF  EACH  EACH  LF  LF  SY  LUMP  LUMP  LUMP	1 440 1030 48 7 232 1109 2610 1 1	\$250,000.00 \$40.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$350.00 \$8.00 \$10.00 \$7.50 \$15,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$250,000.00 \$17,600.00 \$10,300.00 \$720.00 \$2,450.00 \$1,856.00 \$11,090.00 \$19,575.00 \$15,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$530,517.44 \$30.28 \$9.54 \$21.20 \$212.00 \$2.12 \$6.20 \$6.36 \$5,830.00 \$155,568.00 \$10,000.00	\$530,517.44 \$13,323.20 \$9,826.20 \$1,017.60 \$1,484.00 \$491.84 \$6,875.80 \$16,599.60 \$5,830.00 \$155,568.00 \$10,000.00	\$560,000.00 \$18.00 \$8.00 \$6.00 \$100.00 \$2.25 \$10.00 \$10.50 \$103,000.00 \$290,000.00	\$560,000.00 \$7,920.00 \$8,240.00 \$288.00 \$700.00 \$522.00 \$11,090.00 \$27,405.00 \$103,000.00 \$10,000.00

9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	120	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$79.50	\$9,540.00	\$78.00	\$9,360.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$648,606.00	\$648,606.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00
9090200	Remobilization	EACH	120	\$1,850.00	\$222,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$129,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9999910	Railroad Flagman Allowance	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9999990	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	40	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$583.00	\$23,320.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00
9999991	Utility Allowance	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9999992	Truncated Dome	EACH	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$371.00	\$3,710.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
9999993	Stone Construction Entrance	EACH	3	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
9999994	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete	TON	96	\$225.00	\$21,600.00	\$238.50	\$22,896.00	\$325.00	\$31,200.00
9999995	Class II Base Course (12" thick)	SY	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$61.39	\$675.29	\$60.00	\$660.00
9999996	Plastic Pavement Striping (4" wide)	LF	113	\$3.50	\$395.50	\$5.30	\$598.90	\$150.00	\$16,950.00
9999997	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	EACH	187	\$15.00	\$2,805.00	\$21.20	\$3,964.40	\$25.00	\$4,675.00
9999998	Stone Backfill	CY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$87.61	\$1,752.20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
9999999	Concrete Curb	LF	165	\$12.00	\$1,980.00	\$26.50	\$4,372.50	\$30.00	\$4,950.00
	Total				\$8,774,043.30		\$8,697,000.00		\$8,959,397.00